One Hundred Eighth Legislature - First Session - 2023

Introducer's Statement of Intent

•	\mathbf{r}	1	0	
	к	. 4	×	•
	/	.,	Ю.	_

Chairperson: Senator Justin Wayne

Committee: Judiciary

Date of Hearing: February 08, 2023

The following constitutes the reasons for this bill and the purposes which are sought to be accomplished thereby:

LB382 defines the scope of authority of the University of Nebraska police departments to match that of other law enforcement agencies operating in and protecting the State of Nebraska. LB382 will allow the University of Nebraska police departments to exercise appropriate jurisdiction in order to protect University (and affiliated-entity) properties and to share personnel and resources within the University of Nebraska System and other law enforcement agencies. LB382 also requires each University of Nebraska police department to create and maintain an advisory committee with appropriate constituent groups on each University of Nebraska campus.

Principal Introducer:	
	Senator Eliot Bostar